© TT Electronics plc
General Note
All data sheets are subject to change without notice.
TT Electronics | Power Partners, Inc
43 Broad Street Suite B206, Hudson, MA 01749, USA. t: +1 (978) 567-9600
SL-xxx-xxx   ISS.6    25/10/2019  Page: 1
Description:
The PUP15/25N3 series of AC-DC switching power supplies are for 15-25 watts of continuous output power. They are
enclosed in a 94V-0 rated plastic case with an IEC320/C14 inlet to mate with interchangeable cord for world-wide use. All
models meet EN55032, EN55024 and FCC class B emission limits and comply with UL, CSA, IEC and CE requirements.
Features:
• No load power consumption less than 0.075W
• Compliant with DoE level VI requirements
• Meets energy star EPS2.0/ErP lot 7
• Meets EU CoC EPS V5 Tier2
• Operating altitude up to 5000 meters
• Overvoltage protection (auto-recovery)
• Short-circuit protection (auto-recovery)
• Overcurrent protection (auto-recovery)
• High Efficiency
• 100% burn-in at full rated load
• Compliant with RoHS requirements
• Meets LPS requirements
Part Number Output Voltage Min. Current Max. Current Tolerance
Ripple &
Noise
Wattage
Average
Efficiency
@115/230 Vac
PUP15N3-10 5V 0A 3.00A ±5% 150mV 15W 83/83%
PUP25N3-12 12V 0A 2.08A ±5% 180mV 25W 87/88%
PUP25N3-13-2 19V 0A 1.32A ±5% 300mV 25W 88/89%
PUP25N3-14 24V 0A 1.04A ±5% 300mV 25W 89/89%
NOTES:
1. Ripple and noise is maximum peak-to-peak voltage value measured at output within 20 MHz bandwidth, at rated line voltage and
output load ranges, and with a 47 μF electrolytic capacitor in parallel with a 0.1 μF ceramic capacitor across the output.
© TT Electronics plc